

# SPLK-3002<sup>Q&As</sup>

Splunk IT Service Intelligence Certified Admin

## Pass Splunk SPLK-3002 Exam with 100% Guarantee

Free Download Real Questions & Answers **PDF** and **VCE** file from:

<https://www.pass2lead.com/splk-3002.html>

100% Passing Guarantee  
100% Money Back Assurance

Following Questions and Answers are all new published by Splunk  
Official Exam Center

- ⚙️ **Instant Download** After Purchase
- ⚙️ **100% Money Back** Guarantee
- ⚙️ **365 Days** Free Update
- ⚙️ **800,000+** Satisfied Customers



**QUESTION 1**

After a notable event has been closed, how long will the meta data for that event remain in the KV Store by default?

- A. 6 months.
- B. 9 months.
- C. 1 year.
- D. 3 months.

Correct Answer: A

By default, notable event metadata is archived after six months to keep the KV store from growing too large.

Reference: <https://docs.splunk.com/Documentation/ITSI/4.10.2/EA/TrimNECollections>

---

**QUESTION 2**

Which index will contain useful error messages when troubleshooting ITSI issues?

- A. \_introspection
- B. \_internal
- C. itsi\_summary
- D. itsi\_notable\_audit

Correct Answer: B

Reference: <https://docs.splunk.com/Documentation/ITSI/4.10.2/EA/TroubleshootRE>

---

**QUESTION 3**

What is the default importance value for dependent services' health scores?

- A. 11
- B. 1
- C. Unassigned
- D. 10

Correct Answer: A

By default, impacting service health scores have an importance value of 11. Reference: <https://docs.splunk.com/Documentation/ITSI/4.10.2/SI/Dependencies>

---

#### QUESTION 4

Which of the following are the default ports that must be configured on Splunk to use ITSI?

- A. SplunkWeb (8405), SplunkD (8519), and HTTP Collector (8628)
- B. SplunkWeb (8089), SplunkD (8088), and HTTP Collector (8000)
- C. SplunkWeb (8000), SplunkD (8089), and HTTP Collector (8088)
- D. SplunkWeb (8088), SplunkD (8089), and HTTP Collector (8000)

Correct Answer: C

Reference: <https://splunk.github.io/docker-splunk/ARCHITECTURE.html>

---

#### QUESTION 5

What should be considered when onboarding data into a Splunk index, assuming that ITSI will need to use this data?

- A. Use | stats functions in custom fields to prepare the data for KPI calculations.
- B. Check if the data could leverage pre-built KPIs from modules, then use the correct TA to onboard the data.
- C. Make sure that all fields conform to CIM, then use the corresponding module to import related services.
- D. Plan to build as many data models as possible for ITSI to leverage

Correct Answer: B

Reference: <https://newoutlook.it/download/book/splunk/advanced-splunk.pdf>

[Latest SPLK-3002 Dumps](#)

[SPLK-3002 Study Guide](#)

[SPLK-3002 Braindumps](#)